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AUSTEN A22 Australind x Wimbledon 803 65 700 992 413 18 0.47 -234 43 0.77 77 0 0 107 110 102 101 103 125 104 109 -2 101 69  $30.00 

CASHOLIVER A12 Nacash x Fedora 621 72 559 757 222 5 0.35 -491 24 0.65 79 59 12 105 105 102 102 102 162 107 106 4 102 89  $22.00 

CIROCCO P A22 Cirrus x River 737 67 620 862 289 18 0.07 544 34 0.15 77 0 0 112 108 101 102 105 153 107 108 0 100 71  $32.00  $58.00

CONRAD A12 Yolo x Bolti 639 67 455 851 328 25 0.17 571 32 0.12 78 0 0 110 111 103 101 104 141 106 100 2 101 71  $26.00 

DECIPHER A22 Letsgo x Wrangler 431 86 338 537 113 17 0.21 206 0 -0.13 97 433 44 109 106 103 102 104 143 109 102 4 100 99  $22.00 

EASTERN A22 Hermes x Superdave 518 67 430 536 296 14 0.34 -153 30 0.53 75 33 6 109 107 100 103 104 134 98 108 -6 102 97  $20.00  $50.00 

ELPASO A12 Excitement x Einstein 608 65 547 671 226 12 0.21 15 24 0.33 76 0 0 108 110 102 101 102 152 104 107 -7 100 67  $26.00 

FENDER A22 Rocknroll x Bandares 699 69 565 801 335 2 0.25 -418 50 0.98 78 0 0 107 108 103 100 104 153 106 105 -1 100 88  $24.00  $50.00 

HEYHEY A12 Hayk x Altaflashback 859 66 751 1047 427 17 0.39 -125 49 0.79 76 0 0 103 106 102 101 103 166 108 108 -5 99 71  $32.00 

ILLUMINATOR P A22 A2P2 x Delta 606 69 415 662 335 9 0.40 -462 40 0.86 79 0 0 112 112 102 101 105 133 104 102 -1 101 98  $26.00  $55.00 

JOBOLT P A22 Bolti x Pemberton 632 67 425 885 342 23 0.42 14 29 0.40 79 0 0 113 107 102 104 104 145 106 97 2 101 89  $26.00  $56.00 

JORDLIV A22 Varley x Nippon 640 68 411 901 446 43 0.51 612 28 0.02 78 0 0 107 106 103 104 106 133 102 99 0 101 76  $24.00  $55.00

JFROST A22 Varley x Jeronimo 457 69 294 567 328 24 0.44 20 25 0.35 78 0 0 106 106 100 103 104 142 103 100 -2 100 86  $20.00  $48.00 

LASTIN A12 Fedora x Jett 475 87 372 574 245 25 0.34 241 13 0.03 97 282 38 108 107 103 101 104 123 100 105 -1 100 98  $20.00  $52.00 

LOWMAN PP A22 Amen x Nipit 328 65 200 389 117 14 -0.03 562 10 -0.20 77 0 0 105 105 101 102 103 143 107 98 0 100 70  $24.00 

LUKIE A22 Varley x Superdave 601 69 331 840 510 44 0.54 568 37 0.19 79 0 0 111 108 100 104 104 123 101 98 1 101 97  $24.00  $52.00 

MAEBULL A22 Palermo x Shottle 212 96 180 249 25 5 0.00 169 0 -0.10 99 4905 314 106 102 100 100 102 149 102 102 2 100 99  $18.00  $48.00 

NORTHEAST A22 Eastern x Karat 626 65 548 656 209 8 0.23 -151 23 0.43 76 0 0 111 113 100 104 104 152 107 108 -2 101 70  $28.00  $55.00 

NOUGAT P A12 Candyman x Bolti 744 64 630 926 358 16 0.36 -100 39 0.62 76 0 0 107 109 102 101 103 139 107 106 -2 101 67  $32.00  $56.00

PATSYD A22 Varley x River 561 69 391 870 355 40 0.39 730 18 -0.19 78 0 0 110 108 100 104 105 149 102 99 1 99 70  $24.00  $55.00 

PILBARA A22 Perseus x Powerball 549 89 490 720 307 38 0.45 516 10 -0.18 97 347 55 99 109 101 101 103 135 103 107 -1 102 98  $22.00  $52.00 

POLMAX P A12 Fedora x Jeronimo 695 69 563 854 341 19 0.35 -1 34 0.49 78 0 0 106 107 104 104 104 149 104 105 3 100 95  $22.00  $48.00 

SHOALHAVEN A12 River x Perseus 524 84 517 634 112 10 0.18 5 6 0.09 95 166 20 105 106 102 100 101 157 107 107 0 100 94  $18.00 

SONDALO A12 Jeronimo x Main Event 533 91 484 634 227 10 0.09 222 29 0.28 98 494 33 104 107 102 102 103 142 106 106 -4 100 97  $18.00  $44.00 

TBOLT P A22 Bolti x Kardew 484 66 301 654 288 23 0.17 524 27 0.06 78 0 0 112 108 103 104 105 131 101 98 -2 102 73  $22.00 

TINAMBA A12 Varley x Letsgo 588 69 390 806 373 32 0.47 250 26 0.21 78 0 0 111 107 102 105 106 131 103 100 1 100 97  $24.00  $52.00 

TOMMYDEE A22 Endgame x Alltime 563 85 505 677 225 13 0.29 -83 20 0.34 97 347 36 108 107 102 103 102 115 102 108 1 101 96  $26.00  $54.00 

TWITTER A22 Hermes x Lambda 666 68 525 782 319 12 0.31 -157 37 0.63 78 0 0 112 108 102 103 104 142 106 104 -2 101 94  $22.00  $50.00 

VARLEY A22 Pemberton x Superhero 500 91 340 727 348 43 0.46 701 12 -0.26 99 1190 106 106 106 99 105 105 125 102 101 3 100 99  $24.00  $50.00 

ZEPHYR A22 Decipher x AltaMagnifque 576 67 438 681 235 16 0.31 -7 18 0.27 78 0 0 114 109 102 102 104 136 105 103 0 100 69  $26.00  $56.00 

SLICK HOLSTEIN SIRES

HONDA P A22 Solar x Lundy 418 63 450 392 95 12 0.17 115 2 -0.04 77 0 0 103 103 102 103 102 122 103 113 -1 101 60  $22.00  $42.00

ICEMAN PP A22 Solar x Jeronimo 483 64 369 565 277 17 0.28 75 26 0.33 76 0 0 103 105 101 101 102 128 104 104 1 101 67  $25.00 

PRODUCTION

ABVs Holstein Breeding Values / December 2025

All semen subject to availability. Prices are exclusive of GST and effective from 2 December 2025,  although may be subject to change without notice.

HOLSTEIN
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AUSTEN 107 110 99 96 103 107 101 97 100 97 100 109 93 93 104 94 108 104 108 109 107 103 107 107 106 94 62 107 98 12

CASHOLIVER 105 105 96 100 100 99 97 98 95 96 97 106 97 99 102 101 104 99 107 107 105 98 100 106 96 100 70 106 104 71

CIROCCO 112 108 103 108 100 107 97 99 102 100 103 104 106 107 102 101 100 102 107 106 106 104 106 103 106 101 64 108 98 -124

CONRAD 110 111 99 102 105 106 96 98 106 97 100 108 101 101 104 99 105 104 109 106 111 104 109 105 109 97 63 105 96 -44

DECIPHER 109 106 101 103 97 105 97 97 103 98 100 106 97 102 104 102 95 104 109 108 106 100 106 100 100 106 89 104 103 -23

EASTERN 109 107 107 110 100 104 98 100 105 103 106 109 106 107 97 101 100 100 103 104 106 107 102 103 103 91 64 102 92 -134

ELPASO 108 110 101 102 102 104 99 97 106 100 104 104 100 100 101 100 103 96 105 107 107 102 104 113 109 99 60 107 103 -110

FENDER 107 108 96 102 108 103 99 92 98 96 99 100 100 98 105 92 108 99 112 109 108 98 104 108 106 93 65 105 95 -37

HEYHEY 103 106 98 97 95 108 102 96 100 95 99 101 94 98 101 101 99 101 108 107 108 102 104 98 102 100 63 109 92 -66

ILLUMINATOR 112 112 105 105 102 106 104 105 104 102 101 103 105 105 102 101 108 103 108 108 109 110 108 102 106 99 65 103 99 -133

JOBOLT 113 107 102 108 107 104 103 97 102 100 104 106 106 107 103 97 108 100 106 103 105 104 102 108 101 95 63 105 97 33

JORDLIV 107 106 104 108 103 109 99 99 102 100 102 115 104 106 96 94 104 100 107 101 106 105 104 102 104 101 65 105 89 -121

JFROST 106 106 104 106 99 110 90 99 104 102 105 109 103 106 100 100 100 98 104 103 106 102 103 104 102 102 66 100 90 -111

LASTIN 108 107 105 103 104 109 97 101 105 102 103 106 94 102 107 94 102 103 103 101 111 108 104 98 98 99 91 105 96 -116

LOWMAN 105 105 100 104 98 111 102 100 102 99 97 106 100 103 101 102 103 103 112 106 104 99 104 101 100 101 65 105 102 -172

LUKIE 111 108 105 105 101 112 97 104 104 101 100 106 102 105 99 99 105 104 101 100 106 106 104 108 101 106 66 101 87 -141

MAEBULL 106 102 103 103 98 101 93 102 99 101 102 101 102 101 98 104 103 102 104 107 103 100 99 95 94 100 99 103 106 -8

NORTHEAST 111 113 100 108 102 107 100 98 103 98 101 108 106 102 103 101 99 101 107 109 111 107 105 109 102 93 61 104 97 -79

NOUGAT 107 109 100 103 102 101 99 96 104 95 104 104 101 101 99 100 109 99 108 105 108 104 104 108 100 93 60 106 95 0

PATSYD 110 108 104 101 100 102 99 103 100 101 100 105 96 102 100 102 101 106 100 104 105 107 106 102 100 113 66 105 92 44

PILBARA 99 109 101 95 102 104 107 100 99 100 98 102 93 101 105 95 102 105 102 98 108 105 109 107 112 93 91 104 96 -66

POLMAX 106 107 100 105 99 106 99 102 98 97 95 105 100 102 97 99 101 105 107 105 106 105 104 101 100 94 66 107 92 -57

SHOALHAVEN 105 106 95 101 95 106 104 97 95 93 93 105 99 97 105 102 92 109 107 105 107 102 105 97 97 101 88 107 98 34

SONDALO 104 107 100 101 104 103 101 96 105 97 101 102 97 100 101 95 103 103 105 102 106 103 110 101 107 90 96 104 101 -26

TBOLT 112 108 106 106 108 107 98 100 109 102 107 105 102 106 104 100 112 101 104 102 107 107 103 105 102 92 62 106 94 -107

TINAMBA 111 107 103 105 102 109 99 99 101 101 101 108 99 107 105 99 101 103 104 104 106 101 107 104 100 104 66 103 91 -43

TOMMYDEE 108 107 101 103 102 100 101 95 103 99 103 103 102 96 101 101 102 101 106 103 107 102 104 104 103 94 88 107 102 -8

TWITTER 112 108 102 110 105 103 96 99 102 101 104 108 109 106 106 96 103 95 109 108 112 104 98 101 96 94 64 103 95 -33

VARLEY 106 106 103 103 97 106 96 98 103 100 102 108 96 106 96 101 99 101 102 101 105 103 107 105 104 108 95 104 90 -77

ZEPHYR 114 109 106 108 101 109 100 102 101 101 102 106 105 110 105 100 99 102 109 109 105 105 105 105 102 98 64 105 100 -61

SLICK HOLSTEIN SIRES

HONDA 103 103 99 103 101 108 101 97 100 96 99 103 104 102 102 95 102 103 106 100 101 103 106 99 102 95 61 104 106 -115

ICEMAN 103 105 98 101 96 104 100 99 102 95 99 101 98 100 102 102 100 101 109 103 108 102 103 100 104 95 61 103 99 -114

TYPE

All semen subject to availability. Prices are exclusive of GST and effective from 2 December 2025,  although may be subject to change without notice.
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